

The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

Vol XVI Aizawl Friday 5. 6. 1987 Jyaistha 15 S. E. 1909 Issue No. 58

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

ASHOK ROAD NEW DELHI

Dated: 5th June, 1987 Jyaistha 15, 1909(S)

NOTIFICATION

No. 479/3/87/I.— In pursuance of sub-section (1) of section 3 of the Presidential and vice-Presidential Elections Act, 1952 (31 of 1952), the Election Commission in consultation with the Central Government, hereby appoints the Secretary-General to the Lok Sabha, Parliament House, New Delhi, to be the Returning Officer for the Presidential Election.

By order,

R. P. BHALLA SECRETARY TO THE ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

ASHOK ROAD NEW DELHI

Dated: 5th June, 1987 Jyaistha 15, 1909(S)

NOTIFICATION

No. 479/3/87/II.—In pursuance of sub-section (1) of Section 3 of the Presidential and Vice-Presidential Elections Act, 1952 (31 of 1952), the Election Commission hereby appoints Shri N. N. Mehra, Joint Secretary, Lok Sabha Secretariat, Parliament House, New Delhi, to be an Assistant Returning Officer for the Presidential Election.

By order,

R. P. BHALLA SECRETARY TO THE ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

ASHOK ROAD NEW DELHI Dated: 5th June, 1987 Jyaistha 15, 1909(S)

NOTIFICATION

No. 479/3/87/III.— In pursuance of sub-section (1) of Section 3 of the Presidential and Vice-Presidential Elections Act, 1952 (31 of 1952), the Election Commission hereby appoints:—

(i) the Secretaries to the Legislative Assemblies of all States excepting Kerala; and

(ii) the Additional Secretary to the Legislative Assembly of Kerala; to be the Assistant Returning Officers for the Presidential Election.

By order,

R. P. BHALLA SECRETARY TO THE ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

Published & Issued by the Controller Printing & Stationery Mizoram Printed at the Mizoram Govt. Press. Aizawl. C-750